



\$~4

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 524/2025, CM APPL. 35110/2025

S.B. AGGARWAL .....Appellant

Through: Mr. Manav Yadav, Advocate.

versus

BABA AVTAR SINGH .....Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI**

**ORDER**  
**08.08.2025**

%

No time left.

Re-notify on 16<sup>th</sup> September 2025 in the 'Supplementary List' for the day.

**ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J**

**AUGUST 8, 2025**

SS