



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 524/2025**
S.B. AGGARWAL

Through: **Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv (9811138858),**
through VC **.....Appellant**

versus

BABA AVTAR SINGH

Through:

.....Respondent

CORAM: MR. DEVENDRA SINGH, REGISTRAR

% **ORDER**
01.12.2025

1. Notice could not be issued to the respondent for want of PF.
2. On appellant's filing PF within three weeks, issue notice to the respondent, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 02.04.2026.

DECEMBER 1, 2025/m

REGISTRAR