



\$~23

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 524/2025

S.B. AGGARWAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Anurag Singh, Advocate

versus

BABA AVTAR SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhijeet Varshney, Advocate
for Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Advocate
(7037773160)

CORAM: SH. ARUN KISHORE SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

02.04.2026

1. Mr. Abhijeet Varshney, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of the respondent. Let vakalatnama be filed within two weeks positively.
2. Service is complete.
3. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 18.05.2026.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 2, 2026

vk